
JOIN US

TALLAHASSEE, FL

INTERACTIVE MENTORING TO ENHANCE RESEARCH SKILLS

Date:
Thu, Oct. 28th - Fri Oct 29th

Time:
9:30am - 4:30pm each day

GRANT WRITING 
WORKSHOP  
OCT. 28-29

You’re invited to 
join a free two-day  
grant writing 
workshop hosted by 
Florida A&M 
University and in 
cooperation with 
Florida State 
University. 

Location:
Florida A&M University
College of Pharmacy, Rm L205
1415 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd
Tallahassee, FL 32307  

Who Should Attend?
This didactic in-person workshop is for faculty and trainees interested 
in pursuing NIH funding for their research. Learn the most fundamental 
pieces of grantsmanship that are broadly applicable to academics at 
different stages of the application process. 

Who is Presenting?
iMERS will be presenting the workshop. Their team includes experts 
in proposal development and grants administration and faculty with an 
active research history. They will share their perspectives, experience, 
and guidance for navigating the complex NIH grant application process.

Funded in part by NIGMS via iMERS award R25 GM125680

https://www.research.fsu.edu/research-offices/ord/events/2021-imers-nih-grant-writing-workshop/
https://research.med.uky.edu/research-imers
https://www.famu.edu


9:30-9:45 AM

9:45-10:45 AM

10:45-11:00 AM

11:00-11:30 AM

11:30-12:15 PM

12:15-1:30 PM

1:30-2:30 PM

2:30-2:45 PM

2:45-3:30 PM

3:30-4:00 PM

4:00-4:30 PM

9:30-10:15 AM

10:15-11:15 AM

11:15-11:30 AM

11:30-12:15 AM

12:15-1:30 PM

1:30-2:15 PM

2:15-3:15 PM

3:15-3:30 PM

3:30-4:15 PM

4:15-4:30 PM

Welcoming Remarks
 
Using the NIH Resources for Program Funding
Information and Options for Selected Institutions

Break

NIH Policy Updates

Pre-Award Issues

Lunch Break

Writing a High Impact Specific Aims Page

Break

Writing an NIH Research Strategy

NIH Peer Review Process

Question & Answer

Budget Issues

Responsible Conduct of Research

Break

Rigor and Reproducibility: Current NIH Expectations

Lunch Break

Updates to NIH Biosketch

Navigating the NIH Resubmission Process

Break

NIH Emphasis on Student Mentoring

Final Question & Answer, Wrap-up

Seth Ablordeppey, PhD
Brett Spear, PhD

Brett Spear, PhD

Melissa Nickell, M.S.

Sean Scott, CRA

Barbara Duncan, Ph.D.

Barbara Duncan, Ph.D.

Brett Spear, PhD

iMERS Team

Sean Scott, CRA

Terry Stratton, PhD

Terry Stratton, PhD

Barbara Duncan, PhD

Melissa Nickell, MS

Brett Spear, PhD

iMERS Team

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 28

INTERACTIVE MENTORING TO 
ENHANCE RESEARCH SKILLS

OCTOBER 28-29,  2021
NIH GRANTSMANSHIP WORKSHOP

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 29

https://research.med.uky.edu/research-imers

