

TALLAHASSEE, FL

GRANT WRITING WORKSHOP OCT. 28-29

You're invited to join a free two-day grant writing workshop hosted by Florida A&M University and in cooperation with **Florida State** University.

JOIN US

Who Should Attend?

This didactic in-person workshop is for faculty and trainees interested in pursuing NIH funding for their research. Learn the most fundamental pieces of grantsmanship that are broadly applicable to academics at different stages of the application process.

Who is Presenting?

iMERS will be presenting the workshop. Their team includes experts in proposal development and grants administration and faculty with an active research history. They will share their perspectives, experience, and guidance for navigating the complex NIH grant application process.

Date: Thu, Oct. 28th - Fri Oct 29th

Time:

9:30am - 4:30pm each day

Location:

Florida A&M University College of Pharmacy, Rm L205 1415 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd Tallahassee, FL 32307

Funded in part by NIGMS via iMERS award R25 GM125680



INTERACTIVE MENTORING TO ENHANCE RESEARCH SKILLS

OCTOBER 28-29, 2021 NIH GRANTSMANSHIP WORKSHOP

iMERS

INTERACTIVE MENTORING TO ENHANCE RESEARCH SKILLS

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 28

9:30-9:45 AM	Welcoming Remarks	Seth Ablordeppey, PhD Brett Spear, PhD
9:45-10:45 AM	Using the NIH Resources for Program Funding Information and Options for Selected Institutions	Brett Spear, PhD
10:45-11:00 AM	Break	
11:00-11:30 AM	NIH Policy Updates	Melissa Nickell, M.S.
11:30-12:15 PM	Pre-Award Issues	Sean Scott, CRA
12:15-1:30 PM	Lunch Break	
1:30-2:30 PM	Writing a High Impact Specific Aims Page	Barbara Duncan, Ph.D.
2:30-2:45 PM	Break	
2:45-3:30 PM	Writing an NIH Research Strategy	Barbara Duncan, Ph.D.
3:30-4:00 PM	NIH Peer Review Process	Brett Spear, PhD
4:00-4:30 PM	Question & Answer	iMERS Team

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 29

9:30-10:15 AM	Budget Issues	Sean Scott, CRA
10:15-11:15 AM	Responsible Conduct of Research	Terry Stratton, PhD
11:15-11:30 AM	Break	
11:30-12:15 AM	Rigor and Reproducibility: Current NIH Expectations	Terry Stratton, PhD
12:15-1:30 PM	Lunch Break	
1:30-2:15 PM	Updates to NIH Biosketch	Barbara Duncan, PhD
2:15-3:15 PM	Navigating the NIH Resubmission Process	Melissa Nickell, MS
3:15-3:30 PM	Break	
3:30-4:15 PM	NIH Emphasis on Student Mentoring	Brett Spear, PhD
4:15-4:30 PM	Final Question & Answer, Wrap-up	iMERS Team